proper certificates and vouchers, in due form, for amounts 

appropriated for the use of the university of Nebraska by 

the legislature of this state.  

"Second-That the legislature of 1891, by a bill ap

proved April 6, 1891, appropriated the sum of thirty

seven thousand dollars ($37,000) for the use and benefit of 

the university of Nebraska in the erection of a fire-proof 

library building (in part).  
" Third-That under this appropriation the university au

thorities entered into a contract, bearing date the second day 

of July, 1892, with Abraham Rosenberry, of Omaha, Ne

braska, in the sum of eighty thousand nine hundred and 

forty-eight dollars ($80,948), for the erection of a library 

building; such building to be completed on or before the 

first day of December, 1893.  

"Fourth-That said Abraham Rosenberry has begun 

work under this contract, and has completed work and 

furnished materials and rendered services under said con

[...]

building under the said contract as soon as the weather will 
permit.  

"Seventh-That there is still remaining unexpended of 
the thirty-seven thousand dollars appropriated by the leg
islature of 1891, for the purpose aforesaid, as above stated, 
the sum of twelve thousand nine hundred sixty-eight dol
lars and two cents ($12,968.02.) 

"Eighth-That this amount will become due the said 
contractor under the said contract as the work progresses.  

" Ninth-The relator further shows that on the 29th day 
of March, 1893, he drew a certificate, No. 6337, and 
voucher, in the usual and proper form, upon the auditor of 
public accounts for twelve thousand nine hundred sixty
eight dollars and two cents ($12,968.02), being the unex
pended balance of said appropriation; that no objection is 
made by the said auditor to the form nor to the amount of 
said certificate and voucher.  

"Tenth-That the said anditor has returned the said 
certificate and voucher with a communication in writing to